124000286931

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

300430646713

FILED 2024 JUH 26 AM 9: 47

RECEIVED

Office Use Only



Special Instructions:

• • •

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

•			COV	ER LET	TER		
TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corport						
	-	orations					
SUBJE	Rocon, LLC						
		Na	me of Lim	ited Liabi	lity Company		
The encl	osed Articles of O	rganization and	fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.		
Please ru	turn all correspond	dence concernii	ng this mat	iter to the	following:		
	Ryan Furtick						
				Name of	f Person		-
	Lewis Rice LL	.C					
				Firm/Co	ompany		-
	600 Washingto	on Avenue. Sui	te 2500				
				Addi	ress	h 702	2001
	St. Louis, MO	63101				92 806 820	
			Ci	ty/State ar	nd Zip Code		
	rfurtick@lewisr		he wood i	For future (annual report notificat		: T
For furths					annaa report normear	ion) 9: 17	See.
r or iurine	r information conc	erning ints mai	ier, piease	call:			
	Ryan Furtick		314 at (4	_)		
	Name o	of Person	Ar	ea Code	Daytime Telephon	ne Number	
Enclosed	is a check for the	following amo	unt:				
≣\$125.		□\$130.00 Filin Certificate of \$		Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy al copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is encle	t
	<u>Mailing</u> New Filir	<u>Address</u> ng Section			Street Address New Filing Section D	ivision	
		of Corporation	S		The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre	assee	
		see. FL 32314			Tallahassee, FL 3230		

ARTKELES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Rocon, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

Ŀ

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

209 Clearlake Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, Fl. 32082

209 Clearlake Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Richard Orelt			
	2024		
209 Clearlake Drive			
Florida street address (JUH		
Ponte Vedra Beach	Florida	32082	S 20
City	State	Zip	E P

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, 1 hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. H_{4} further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. and 1 am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

,

.

• •

.

٠

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" " Authorized Member "MGR" ~ Manager	Same and Address:		
MGR	Richard Orelt 209 Clearlake Drive Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082		
<u> </u>			
		202	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be sp	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 9 	Mo days after	い = の]
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
This document is exect	ember de an authorized representative of a member. Inted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, as information submitted in a document to the Department of State see felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
Richard Oreli	Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees:		
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Or \$-30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$-5.00 Certificate of Status (Option	rgunization and Designation of Registered Agent		

- --